Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2012

145,249
143,549
288,798

3,139,850
4,744,021
7,883,871

370
370

3,139,850
4,744,391
7,884,241

2,199
3,396
2,057

496
8,148

July

2011

147,186
147,748
294,934

3,112,549
4,817,461
7,930,010

1
1,487
1,488

3,112,550
4,818,948
7,931,498

2,165
3,547
2,008

285
8,005

% Change

-1.32%
-2.84%
-2.08%

0.88%
-1.52%
-0.58%

-100.00%
-75.12%
-75.13%

0.88%
-1.55%
-0.60%

1.57%
-4.26%
2.44%
74.04%
1.79%

Calendar Year to Date
2012 2011

926,617 921,138
920,082 919,515
1,846,699 1,840,653

22,964,226 19,697,046
34,456,833 29,667,690
57,421,059 49,364,736

94 108
673 6.767
767 6,875

22,964,320 19,697,154
34,457,506 29,674,457
57,421,826 49,371,611

14,181 14,957
24,889 24,546
15,190 16,588

4,107 4.368
58,367 60,459

% Change

0.59%
0.06%
0.33%

16.59%
16.14%
16.32%

-12.96%
-90.05%
-88.84%

16.59%
16.12%
16.31%

-5.19%

1.40%
-8.43%
-5.98%
-3.46%

Fiscal Year to Date

2013 2012

145,249 147,186
143,549 147,748
288,798 294,934

3,139,850 3,112,549
4,744,021 4,817,461
7,883,871 7,930,010

0 1
370 1,487
370 1,488

3,139,850 3,112,550
4,744,391 4,818,948
7,884,241 7,931,498

2,199 2,165
3,396 3,547
2,057 2,008

496 285
8,148 8,005

% Change

-1.32%
-2.84%
-2.08%

0.88%
-1.52%
-0.58%

-100.00%
-75.12%
-75.13%

0.88%
-1.55%
-0.60%

1.57%
-4.26%
2.44%
74.04%
1.79%




