RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	July			Calenda	r Year to Da	te	Fiscal Year to Date		
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change	2013	2012	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	145,249	147,186	-1.32%	926,617	921,138	0.59%	145,249	147,186	-1.32%
Deplaned	<u>143,549</u>	<u>147,748</u>	-2.84%	920,082	<u>919,515</u>	0.06%	<u>143,549</u>	<u>147,748</u>	-2.84%
Total	288,798	294,934	-2.08%	1,846,699	1,840,653	0.33%	288,798	294,934	-2.08%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	3,139,850	3,112,549	0.88%	22,964,226	19,697,046	16.59%	3,139,850	3,112,549	0.88%
Deplaned	<u>4,744,021</u>	<u>4,817,461</u>	-1.52%	<u>34,456,833</u>	<u>29,667,690</u>	16.14%	<u>4,744,021</u>	<u>4,817,461</u>	-1.52%
Total	7,883,871	7,930,010	-0.58%	57,421,059	49,364,736	16.32%	7,883,871	7,930,010	-0.58%
Mail (in pounds)	_								
Enplaned	0	1	-100.00%	94	108	-12.96%	0	1	-100.00%
Deplaned	<u>370</u>	<u>1,487</u>	-75.12%	<u>673</u>	<u>6,767</u>	-90.05%	<u>370</u>	<u>1,487</u>	-75.12%
Total	370	1,488	-75.13%	767	6,875	-88.84%	370	1,488	-75.13%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	3,139,850	3,112,550	0.88%	22,964,320	19,697,154	16.59%	3,139,850	3,112,550	0.88%
Deplaned	<u>4,744,391</u>	4,818,948	-1.55%	34,457,50 <u>6</u>	29,674,457	16.12%	4,744,391	4,818,948	-1.55%
Total	7,884,241	7,931,498	-0.60%	57,421,826	49,371,611	16.31%	7,884,241	7,931,498	-0.60%
- Ctar	1,001,211	1,001,100	0.007.0	01,121,020	10,011,011	1010170	1,001,211	1,001,100	010070
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,199	2,165	1.57%	14,181	14,957	-5.19%	2,199	2,165	1.57%
Air Taxi	3,396	3,547	-4.26%	24,889	24,546	1.40%	3,396	3,547	-4.26%
General Aviation	2,057	2,008	2.44%	15,190	16,588	-8.43%	2,057	2,008	2.44%
Military	<u>496</u>	<u>285</u>	74.04%	<u>4,107</u>	<u>4,368</u>	-5.98%	<u>496</u>	<u>285</u>	74.04%
Total	8,148	8,005	1.79%	58,367	60,459	-3.46%	8,148	8,005	1.79%